Company does not have an option to purchase the leased

asset at the expiry of the lease period. Similarly, as a lessor,

the Company has entered into commercial property leases

on its property and it retains all the significant risks and

rewards of ownership of these properties and therefore

accounts for the contracts as operating leases.

40.	 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS/ RECLASSIFICATION
		  Net retirement benefit asset

		�  In compiling the financial information included herein, the

Company adopted the requirements of IAS 19 (as revised in

2011) and Legal Notice No. 11 which became effective in June

2015. The Company has applied the relevant transitional

provisions and restated the comparative amounts on a

retrospective basis. The impact of the changes on the total

comprehensive income for the year, assets and liabilities

and equity is shown:

		�  Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 1 July 2015 on the application of an amendment to the Retirement Benefits Act that came

into effect in June 2015 under Legal Notice No.111.

As at 1 July 2015
(as previously stated)

KShs’000
Legal Notice No.111

KShs’000

As at 1 July 2015
(as restated)

KShs’000

Decrease in net retirement benefit asset 6,414,136 (3,207,068) 3,207,068

Increase in deferred tax 106,706 (962,120) (855,414)

Decrease in net assets 6,520,842 (4,169,188) 2,351,654

Decrease in retained earnings 34,549,142 (2,244,948) 32,304,194

THE KENYA POWER AND LIGHTING COMPANY LIMITED - ANNUAL REPORT AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2015/2016 THE KENYA POWER AND LIGHTING COMPANY LIMITED - ANNUAL REPORT AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2015/2016
146 147

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

		�  As per IAS, an entity shall present a third statement of

financial position as at the beginning of the preceding

period in addition to the minimum comparative financial

statements if the retrospective application, retrospective

restatement or the reclassification has a material effect on

the statement of financial position at the beginning of the